MEDIA RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 21 December 2020

Holiday Closure of the Ottawa Police Services Board

(Ottawa) – Please be advised the Ottawa Police Services Board will be closed between Thursday, December 24, 2020, and Monday, December 28, 2020, inclusive. We will respond to any requests received during this time when the office reopens on December 29, 2020. For any emergencies, please call 9-1-1.

The Ottawa Police Services Board is the civilian body responsible for governing the Ottawa Police Service. It is responsible for the provision of adequate and effective police services to the City of Ottawa's residents.

- 30 -

Contact: Krista Ferraro, Executive Director, Ottawa Police Services Board, (613) 580-2424, ext. 21618; email: krista.ferraro@ottawa.ca